

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0)293	Version:	1	Name:				
Туре:	City	Resolutior	า		Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/12	2/2023			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of t Redevelopment Success Council			
On agenda:	5/2/2	2023			Final action:	5/2/2023			
Title:	Subject:OUSD And Community Kitchens Grant Agreements AwardFrom:Office Of The City AdministratorRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Awarding A Grant Agreement To The Oakland UnifiedSchool District Not To Exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) In Accordance With City CouncilBudget Appropriations And Allocations As Adopted By Resolution No. 88717 C.M.S; And (2) AwardingA Grant Agreement To Community Kitchens, Inc. For An Amount Not To Exceed Two HundredThousand Dollars (\$200,000) In Accordance With City Council Budget Appropriations And AllocationsAs Adopted By Resolution No. 89376 C.M.S								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89706 CMS								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result		
E/2/2022	1	* Conque	ront Mootin	a of t	ha Ad	antad	Daga		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2023	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
4/27/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
4/25/2023	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/13/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject:OUSD And Community Kitchens Grant Agreements AwardFrom:Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Awarding A Grant Agreement To The Oakland Unified School District Not To Exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) In Accordance With City Council Budget Appropriations And Allocations As Adopted By Resolution No. 88717 C.M.S; And (2) Awarding A Grant Agreement To Community Kitchens, Inc. For An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000) In Accordance With City Council Budget Appropriations And Allocations As Adopted By Resolution No. 89376 C.M.S..